50C01-2210-PL-000031

Marshall Circuit Court

Filed: 10/10/2022 5:03 PM Marshall County, Indiana

STATE OF INDIANA)) SS:	IN TH	HE MARSHALL CIRCUIT COURT
COUNTY OF MARSHALL) 55.	CAUS	SE NO.:50C01-2210-PL
THOMAS DIXON, in his capac	ity as t	he)	
Republican Member of the St. Scounty Election Board,	loseph)	
INDIANA REPUBLICAN STA' COMMITTEE, INC.,	ГЕ)	
ST. JOSEPH COUNTY REPUB PARTY,	BLICA) 1)	
Plaintiffs,)	
v.)	COM
RITA GLENN, in her official ca Clerk of the St. Joseph County Court and Secretary of the St. County Election Board, and	Circuit	as) ,)	RACTO CKET COM
CHARLES LEONE, in his offic capacity as the Chair of the St. County Election Board (Democratical Country Election Board (D	Joseph		
Defendants.)	

PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR IMMEDIATE HEARING DATE FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION

COME NOW Plaintiffs Thomas Dixon, in his capacity as Member of the St. Joseph County Election Board ("Dixon"), Indiana Republican State Committee, Inc. ("IRSC"), and St. Joseph County Republican Party ("SJCRP"), and hereby move the Court to set this case for a hearing to determine whether a preliminary injunction should issue against Rita Glenn, in her official capacity as Clerk of the St. Joseph County Circuit Court and as Secretary of the St. Joseph County Election Board ("Glenn"), and Charles Leone, in his official capacity as Chair of the St. Joseph County Election Board ("Leone"), to enjoin them from adopting and enforcing the election board resolution of October 7, 2022, and holding said resolution violates Indiana law.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiffs ask the Court to set this matter for hearing to determine whether a preliminary injunction should issue and for said hearing to be set no later than the issuance of a temporary restraining order, if issued.

Respectfully Submitted,

JONES LAW OFFICE LLC

/s/ Andrew B. Jones

Andrew B. Jones (#29686-71) Attorney for Plaintiffs 224 West Colfax Avenue, Suite 100 South Bend, Indiana 46601 (574) 239-7017 andrew@attorney-jones.com